#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Antares Microsystems, Inc.		02/06/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syskey International
Street Address:	1600 Dell Ave
Internal Address:	Suite F
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12057235

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6257-48401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=ANTARES to SYSKEY 10026679#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025643 FRAME: 0106 12057235

\$40.00 12

501406753

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas Antares Microsystems Inc. ("ANTARES") is currently the assignee of record at the U.S. Patent Office for a patent application Serial Number 10/026,679, filed December 17, 2001, and entitled:

# Interface Circuits for Modularized Data Optimization Engines and Methods Therefor

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ANTARES hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Syskey International, a California corporation with a correspondence address at 1600 Dell Ave Suite F, Campbell, California 95008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ANTARES has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated below.

Date: 2-6-03

Signature:

George Berry President

Antares Microsystems, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 025643 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 01/14/2011